3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER HT | ECR-19-017063 0aNOV2019 | FZ | RK
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 21 111802 o 57 Ton
J1 ECR-22-151041 31AU62022 | F/ | JAH
21514631 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J2 | ECR-23-188205 265602023 | WC | TE
2151463-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151463-1 J ool Tue MECHANTCAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151463-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151463-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.01 mm [.079] F
INSUL [2.49 mm [.098] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a
- r - 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION || TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | w | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 2 80MM WIRE SNAP ON FEMALFE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 2 80MM WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE TERMINAL -~ | L p U v [ v | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——I"|  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N L PP P Py T elio08se]  (RETAINER, (NOULATION DIAL LT

v st A PRt o el IS TN BRI T

TERMINAL FORD Rev A - - . .

appl 1eationEd XEEMM%MN D e B N T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 1238

SPECIFICATION  FCI WLBD10O Rev 10.4 - - SPECIFICATION  FCI WLBDI0O Rev 104 . . - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

A N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ T T [0 [ 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199

TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL  |INTERLOCK TERMINAL||  TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1572901-1 10757690 1572901-4 JTP 1811-29 1-1572901-8 8UST-14474-GA 2-1572901-2 15422510 - 1 1 1 1 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
1572901-8 54001807 1572901-9 JTP 1811-296 1-15729071-9 DUST-14474- JBB 2-1572901-3 33350993 - W W 1 1 4558388-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 137
1-1572901-5 54001839 1572901-3 JTP 1811-66AU 2-1572901-0 NUST-14474-ADA 21572901 -4 35589655 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
1832575~ | 54001803 TE TERMINAL DAIMLER CHRYSLER 2-1832575- | NUST-14474-AXA 2-1572901-5 33123737 R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL NON-CHRYSLER TERMINAL 1572901-7 04687767 1572901-5 FV8-14474-BA 1-1572901-8 15418893 - ? ? ? 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
1572901-6 J5-1811-29 121572901 -1 04707172 - w | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
1-15712901-0 JS-1811-29G6 1-15712901-3 04667819 R | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
11572901 -2 JS-1811-66AU TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD B I R R R 13386851 |PANL. FEED £e
: i 112;;23? lgi%ﬁig VA 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
RIS TGN N -2l 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

R 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT :

SIZE F=0|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTTNG o b L P P 2h096s2c) (FEED CAM, PRE FEED L
oo T o - - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
TR T B . R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
T 0 0 0 Lo 0o - R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
o e DTN o FWARNING BEEERERE 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING p N L I O 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - g ; ; ; 222;2j25253 ggiéEEHSE§LTEB;IéXé Xgigip S gg
[ 1] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I IR 5844097-7 | ASSEMELY. STRIP GUIDE >0
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. E T AT T I 1553883 wmm,émwm o8
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
A R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ) -
S e R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L L o 3722280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L T U O |7396869-3 |STOP, SHEAR ]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/N Ut TO LENGTH AT ASSEMALY. N - 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt 2] 1633932-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - - - - - - 7
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : B - ] ] 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 2] 1-1803018-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 [ 1] 3-1633305-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“771-72|-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 08MAR2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
CHTK Ll 08MARZ201?2 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O08MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . it oA Jeeon e Teed
it o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ : NI )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151463 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET !
REF
SEE DETAIL A= ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
44 4840.05 REF
DETAIL A ]
o
RAM SET-UP
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
B , I REF
= A
CAM POST T TONS -
i = T
-
L
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DWE?OB HIGMAN 08MARZ0T2 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN OgMARzowz S qu”Sburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OBMAR2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
it o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti ! -
4’0 ﬁTFﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al00779 [C=2151463 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151463-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151463-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151463-1 o CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.0 mm [.079] -
INSUL [2.49 mm [.098] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 RETI I T T o s V]
TERMINAL NAME: 2 &0MM WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 72 80MM W:RE SNAP ON FEMALE TERMINAL B i | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AN - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
4 71-4.72 mm [.185-.186 IN] 190 mm [.075 INI MAX A4 T1-4.72 mm [.185-.186 [N] 190 mm [.075 INT MAX - w w 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL FORD Rev A - - TERMINAL FORD Rev A - - - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
[[]
appLICATONES appLicationE&d e 7 7 U1 [ - | 2844940-1 |ALR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION  FCL WLBDIOO Rev 10.4 i i SPECIFICATION S ~ [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED@ TERMINALS APPLIED@ - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | | 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS K M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | INTERLOCK TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE TERMINA APTIV TERMINAL R R I 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 743

e ST e TR 53 T TR TS PRy i Bt e SRR [ [T 20186532 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
1-1572901-5 54001839 1572901-3 JTP 1811-66AU 2-1572901-0 NUST-14474-ADA 2-1572901-4 35589655 - 1 1 wwéiggfigwﬁ) :i;tigégagtéAség éii%ﬁ?éY’ o l jé

1832575-1 54001803 TE TERMINAL DAIMLER CHRYSLER 2-1832575- 1 NUST- 14474-AXA 2-1572901-5 33123131 - w w IEETECE ooy LUBRICATOR S1DE FEED 73
TE TERMINAL NON-CHRYSLER TERMINAL 1572901-7 04687767 1572901-5 F8Y8-14474-BA [-1572901-8 15418893 6 : : : :

1572901-6 JS-1811-29 1-1572901 -1 04707172 | | cE4a908 ] SCREW, LOCKING 99
1-1572901-0 JS-1811-296 1-1572901-3 04667819 . ! ! 844907 POST, LOCKING 98
121572901 -2 1S-1811-66AU TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD S R 318563~ GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89

- - 1572901 -4 10890230 - | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1-1572901 -6 155172735 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
[-1572901-7 54001800 - | 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 |2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 13386851 PAWL  FEED 56
7 SN - |2 | e 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP RoHS, M4 X 10 53
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1.00mm?2 [ 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.8 - w w 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
18 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.3 s WARNIT NG -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T L0 sl ot . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC_TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N N e .
| e | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T L1 TS S e u
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T R R T ST 7y T -
1] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T 2 [ 2-2844562-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUDDE | 30
- | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- | | 1320928-2  |[STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 2
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N | | L e .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1-356885-3  |STOP. SHEAR (I
Zﬁl N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N - | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. IN T ] 1633932-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . - - /

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B I ] ] 0

- | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

- | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK K CRIMPER SPACER 4

N | | 1-1803018-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

- | | 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N | | 3-1633305-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 08MAR201?2 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 08MARZ201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O08MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E{é fc : APPLICAT ION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151463 B

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—— 0 00

\\‘HDRH

el

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

I Jmmmmm%T;/IDMEF
35.4}&0.05
]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ”:r:ir REF
=N

i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR P AR R e [ WA = e
CHTK CLBIN 08MAR201?2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O8MAR2012 VAvE ‘
- _M_CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
ST MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Ve o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg
B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 463
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVJZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



